Company under section 81(1A) of the Companies Act, 1956 by means of special resolution. The
necessary information pertaining to the proposed preferential allotment in terms of the Regulation
73(1) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 are set out as below:

a) The Object(s) of the issue:-

The proposed preferential allotment of shares is made to meet the funding requirements including
but not limited to investment for meeting its business requirements, funding ongoing capital
expenditure and/or for the repayment of its long term debts and working capital requirements in
order to improve its project capacity and enhance infrastructure facilities.

b) Intention of Promoters/Directors/Key Management Persons to subscribe the offer:-

None of the Directors/Promoters/Key Management Persons has any intention to subscribe to the
offer.

c) Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue:-

The Shareholding Pattern before and after the offer would be as under:

Before Issue

Post Issue SN Category of
Shareholder

No. of
shares

% of share
holding

No. of
Shares

% of share
holding

(A) Shareholding of
Promoter and
Promoter Group

1 Indian

 Individuals/ Hindu
Undivided Family 1741934  1741934

 Bodies Corporate 9556270  9556270

  Sub Total(A)(1) 11298204  11298204

2.  Foreign Promoters 0  0

  Sub Total A 11298204 73.22 11298204 62.96

(B) Public shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual  Funds/ UTI 54183  54183

(b) Financial Institutions
/

Banks 133321  133321

(c) Central Government/
State Government(s) 14976   14976

  Sub-Total (B)(1) 202480  202480

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 1001760  3501760

(b) Individuals 2901856  2901856

(c-i) NRI 5778  5778

(c-ii) CLEARING
MEMBER 20296  20296

  Sub-Total (B)(2) 3929690  6429690

(B)
Total   Public
Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2) 4132170 26.78 6632170 36.99

GRAND TOTAL
(A)+(B)+(C) 15430374 100.00 17930374 100.00

d) Consequential Changes in the Voting Rights:

Voting rights will change in tandem with the shareholding pattern.

e) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

The Board proposes to allot equity shares within a period of 15 days from the date of passing
of the resolution by the shareholders in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting, provided that
when the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval
or permission for such allotment by any regulatory authority or the Central Government, the
period of fifteen days shall be counted from the date of such approval or permission.